



Venice Neighborhood Council PO Box 550, Venice, CA 90294 venicenc.org

May 8, 2024

General Manager Kim, Esteemed Commissioners, and Councilmember Park,

On April 16, 2024, the Venice Neighborhood Council Board of Officers passed the following motion 18-0-0:

The Board of Officers of the Venice Neighborhood Council supports the creation of a Butterfly and Pollinator Garden in Centennial Park as described in the attached proposal, to accompany other features in the park.

Butterfly & Pollinator Garden Proposal: https://www.venicenc.org/assets/documents/5/meeting661b09af4041d.pdf

Sincerely,

Brian Averill President Venice Neighborhood Council